

CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

SCC**

Standardised "Safety Certificate Contractors" (SCC) rules & regulations, Version 2011

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

VKK Standardkessel Service Köthen GmbH Am Holländer Weg 21-23 06366 Köthen Germany



with the location according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of "Safety Certificate Contractors" (SCC) rules & regulations, Version 2011, and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the unrestricted certificate. Certification for standard SCC** also includes certification for standard SCC*.

Scope

Maintenance, inspection, commissioning, eliminating disturbances, mechanical assembly, repair, retrofitting and modernization of industrial boiler and power plants, spare parts, service for water treatment, rental boilers, training

Certificate Registration No. 44 162 191807 Audit Report No. 3527 6686 Valid from 2021-01-01 Valid until 2023-12-31 Initial certification 2009

Certification Body and SCC Coordinator at TUV NORD CERT GmbH

Essen, 2020-12-09

Validity can be verified at https://www.tuev-nord.de/de/unternehmen/zertifizierung/zertifikatsdatenbank.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstraße 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com







ANNEX

to Certificate Registration No. 44 162 191807 SCC**

Standardised "Safety Certificate Contractors" (SCC) rules & regulations, Version 2011

VKK Standardkessel Service Köthen GmbH Am Holländer Weg 21-23 06366 Köthen Germany



Scope

Maintenance, inspection, commissioning, eliminating disturbances, mechanical assembly, repair, retrofitting and modernization of industrial boiler and power plants, spare parts, service for water treatment, rental boilers, training

Certificate Registration No. Location

44 162 191807-001 VKK Standardkessel Service Köthen GmbH

Baldusstraße 8 47138 Duisburg Germany

End of the List

Certification Body and SCC Coordinator at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Essen, 2020-12-09

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstraße 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com



